​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 99,990 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (181,772 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (10,272 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (4 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (14 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Accumulated deficit ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ (39,149 ​ ​ ​ ​ (8,265 ​ ​ ​ ​ (158,146 ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (390 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 39,149 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (149,491 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Non-Controlling Interest ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ (57,587 ​ ​ ​ ​ (57,587 ​
Total stockholders’ equity (deficit) ​ ​ (149,491 ​ ​ ​ (39,148 ​ ​ ​ ​ 113,490 ​ ​ ​ ​ (75,149 ​
Total liabilities, convertible preferred stock,

warrants and stockholders’ equity ​ ​ $ 87,082 ​ ​ ​ $ 345,881 ​ ​ ​ ​$ (213,822 ​ ​ ​ ​$ 219,141 ​

54

)

)

)
)

)

)

)

)
)

)
)

)
)
)
)

) ) )
)

)
) )

) ) )

)

CC

AA

DD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2021 (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE AMOUNTS)

​ Historical ​ ​ Pro Forma ​

​

Authentic
Brands

(For the year
ended

December 31,
2021) ​ ​

SilverBox
(For the year

ended
December 31,

2021) ​ ​
Pro Forma
Adjustments ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​

Pro Forma
Combined

(For the year
ended

December 31,
2021) ​

Revenue ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Revenue, net ​ $ 233,101 ​ ​ ​ ​$ — ​ ​ $ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ 233,101​ ​
Cost of goods sold ​ 143,414 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 143,414​ ​
Gross Profit ​ 89,687 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 89,687​ ​
Operating costs and expenses ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Marketing and advertising ​ 36,358 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 36,358​ ​
Salaries, wages and benefits ​ 38,746 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 38,746​ ​
General and administrative ​ 26,162 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 26,162​ ​
Formation and other expenses ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ 4,252 ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 4,252​ ​
Total operating cost and expenses ​ 101,266 ​ ​ ​ ​ 4,252 ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 105,518​ ​
Operating loss ​ (11,579 ​ ​ ​ ​ (4,252 ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (15,831​ ​
Non-operating income (expense): ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​
Interest expense ​ (2,033 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ 154 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (1,879 ​ ​
Unrealized gain on change in fair value of

warrants ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ (2,732 ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (2,732 ​ ​
Transaction costs allocated to warrant liabilities ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ (821 ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (821​ ​
Other expense ​ (55 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (55​ ​
Interest income ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ 72 ​ ​ (72 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ —​ ​
Income/(loss) before taxes ​ (13,667 ​ ​ ​ ​ (7,733 ​ ​ 82 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (21,318​ ​

Income tax expense ​ (178 ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (178​ ​
Net income / (loss) ​ (13,845 ​ ​ ​ ​ (7,733 ​ ​ 82 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (21,496​ ​

Net loss attributable to non-controlling interests ​ — ​ ​ ​ ​ — ​ ​ (16,472 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ (16,472​ ​

Net income (loss) to common stockholders ​ $ (13,845 ​ ​ ​ ​$ (7,733 ​ ​ $ 16,554 ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ (5,024 ​ ​
Weighted averages shares outstanding – basic

and diluted ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ 41,815,810 ​ ​

Net income per share – basic and diluted ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​ ​$ (0.12 ​ ​

55

) ) )

) )

) )
) )

) )
)

) ) )
) )

) ) )
) )

) ) )

)

BB
EE

DD

TABLE OF CONTENTS

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2020 (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT SHARE AND PER SHARE
AMOUNTS)

Historical Pro Forma ​

Authentic
Brands (For the

year ended
December 31,

2020)

SilverBox
(For the

year ended
December 31,

2020)
Pro Forma
Adjustments ​ ​ ​ ​ ​